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Commissioners 
to be appointed 
to promote 
uniformity of 
legislation. 

a population of forty thousand or over, and un-
der one hundred and fifty thousand, shall con-
stitute the second class of cities incorporated 
under special charters; cities containing ten 
thousand or over, and under forty thousand, 
shall constitute the third class of cities incorpo-
rated under special charters; cities containing 
less than ten thousand shall constitute the 
fourth class of cities incorporated under special 
charters. The population as affecting the class 
to which any city shall belong under this act 
shall be determined by the last national or 
state census. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 13, 1895. 

No. 292, S.] 	[Published April 25, 1895. 

CHAPTER 239. 

AN ACT to authorize the governor to appoint 
commissioners for the promotion of the uni-
formity of legislation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Within sixty days after the pas-
sage of this act the governor shall appoint three 
commissioners, who are hereby constituted a 
board of commissioners by name and style of 
"commissioners for the promotion of uniformity 
of legislation in the United States." It shall be 
the duty of said commission to examine the sub-
jects of marriage and divorce, insolvency, the 
form of notarial certificates, descent and dis-
tribution of property, acknowledgment of 
deeds, execution and probate of wills, commer-
cial paper and other subjects on which uniform- 
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ity is desirable; to ascertain the best means to 
effect uniformity in the laws of the state, and 
to represent the state of Wisconsin in conven-
tions of like commissions heretofore appointed 
or to be appointed by other states; to consider -
and draft uniform laws to be submitted for ap- 
proval and adoption of the several states; and Shall make re- 
to devise and recommend such other course of eraor 
action as shall best accomplish the purpose of tatul'e  
this act; said board of commissioners shall 
make report to the governor and the legislature. 

SECTION 2. Said commission shall be perma- V3 inpemrmitin°ennt° 
nent; one of said commissioners shall be ap- 
pointed for the term of one year, one for the 
term of two years, and one for the term of three 
years, and thereafter successors of said commis-
sioners shall be appointed for the full term of 
three years. 

SECTION 3. Chapter 83, of the laws of 1893, 
in so far as the same conflicts with this act, is 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 13, 1895. 

No. 56, A.] 	[Published April 25, 1895._ 

CHAPTER 240. 

AN ACT to prohibit conspiracy between em-
ployers or corporations to prevent persons 
from obtaining employment. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter 349, of the laws of 1887,"lonirigatotive. 
relating to blacklisting employes, is hereby ve nt persons 
amended so as to read as follows: It shall be un- ermorplooybmtaeiN.ng 
lawful for any two or more employers of labor, 


